EN
Rubber tyre
gantry crane
Techincal description
Liebherr Container Cranes Ltd.
Technical data
---
RTG model designation 		  AC drive
7/5/4 			   7 containers wide + truck lane
			   1 over 5 high stacking
			   4 wheels per corner
RTG model range
A Typical gantry span 		  20.8 m for 5 wide + truck lane
			   23.6 m for 6 wide + truck lane
			   26.5 m for 7 wide + truck lane
			   29.4 m for 8 wide + truck lane
			   32.3 m for 9 wide + truck lane
			   37.7 m for 10 wide + truck lane
RTG model range
B lifting heights 		  12.3 m for 1 over 3
			   15.2 m for 1 over 4
			   18.2 m for 1 over 5
			   21 m for 1 over 6
SWL			   41 - 50 t single
C Travel wheel gauge		  9.2 m
D Rocker length		  2.5 m
E Length over travel guards		 13.3 m for 4 wheels per corner
			   13.7 m for 2 wheels per corner
F Trolley travel		  Gantry span minus end approach
G Trolley end approach		  2.4 m
Trolley end approach		  2.25 m
Typical design parameters
Classification according to F.E.M	 U7-Q2-A7 (Single lift)
In service wind speed		  72-90 km/h (20 m/s)
Out of service wind speed		  151.2 km/h (42 m/s)
Maximum yard slope		  1:50 in either direction
Self weight (model dependant)	 116 t to 138 t
Crane sizes and technical specifications
Working speeds
Hoisting with no load 			   60 m/min
Hoisting with rated load			   30 m/min
Trolley travel (with and without load)		  70 m/min
Gantry travel without load 			  130 m/min
Gantry travel with rated load 		  70 m/min
Stack transfer without load 		  70 m/min
*Alternative speeds also available
Wheel dimensions and loading
Tyre size (16 wheel) 			   14.00-24/16.00-25
Avg./Max. wheel load (model 7/5/4) 		  12.2 t/17.2 t
Drive power
Hoist unit (41 t)			   1 X 190 kW AC
Trolley unit				    2 X 18 kW AC
Gantry travel unit (16 wheels)		  4 X 35 kW AC
Power options
---When it comes to powering our rubber tyre gantry cranes, we offer a variety of options tailored to meet your
specific operational needs. Choose from Electric, hybrid or variable speed diesel.
Electric (cable reeling drum)
ERTG-CRD
The ERTG-CRD is a flexible, yet
fully electric alternative to
traditional powered RTGs,
significantly reducing operational
costs, emissions, and maintenance
requirements. A wired, always on
connection for power and data
ensures no limitations when it
comes to automation and
remote control.
Electric (conductor bar)
ERTG-CB
The ERTG-CB eliminates the need for a
genset, with power directly from the
electricity grid, ensuring sustainability
and low maintenance requirements. An
always on connection ensures seamless
power and data transmission making the
ERTG-CB particularly suited for terminals
integrating automation and remote